Court File No.: CV-24-00722044-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 
AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF INDIVA LIMITED, INDIVA AMALCO LTD., INDIVA INC., VIEVA CANADA LIMITED, AND 2639177 ONTARIO INC.
Applicants
[bookmark: _Hlk160016763]SERVICE LIST
	As at July 9, 2024

	[bookmark: _Hlk40777905]BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 130
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Lawyers for the Applicants

	Mike Shakra
Tel:	(416) 777-6236
Email:	shakram@bennettjones.com

Thomas Gray
Tel:	(416) 777-7924
[bookmark: _Hlk158719601]Email:	grayt@bennettjones.com 

Milan Singh-Cheema
Tel:	(416) 777-5527
Email:	singhcheemam@bennettjones.com 


	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC. 
18 York Street
Suite 2500
Toronto, ON M5J 0B2

The Proposed Monitor

	Michael McTaggart 
Tel: (416) 687-8924
Email:	michael.mctaggart@pwc.com 

Graham Page
Tel: (416) 687-9054
Email: graham.page@pwc.com 

Tammy Muradova
Tel: 416-941-8383 ex. 18019 
Email: tammy.muradova@pwc.com 
Ian Dunlop
Email: dunlop.j.ian@pwc.com 
Juhab Hasan
Email: juhab.h.hasan@pwc.com 

	OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
6200 One First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 50
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8

Lawyers for the Proposed Monitor
	Marc Wasserman
Tel:	(416) 862-4908
Email:	mwasserman@osler.com 

Martino F. Calvaruso
Tel:	(416) 862-6665
Email:	mcalvaruso@osler.com 

Tiffany Sun 
Tel:	(416) 862-4932
Email:	tsun@osler.com 


	MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP
745 Thurlow Street
Suite 2400
Vancouver, BC V6E 0C5

Lawyers for SNDL Inc. 
	Lance Williams
Tel:	(604) 643-7154
Email:	lwilliams@mccarthy.ca 

Ashley Bowron
Tel:	(604) 643-7973
Email:	abowron@mccarthy.ca 


	CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower
40 Temperance Street
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4

Lawyers for Canopy Growth Corporation

	Natalie E. Levine 
Tel:	(416) 860-6568
Email:	nlevine@cassels.com 

Jonathan Sherman
Tel:	(416) 869-5409
Email:	jsherman@cassels.com 


	Government Entities

	ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice of Canada
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

	Email: 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

Kelly Smith Wayland
Email: kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca 

Christopher VanBerkum
Email: christopher.vanberkum@justice.gc.ca 

Meggie Johnson 
Email: Meggie.Johnson@justice.gc.ca 

	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 

	Pat Confalone
Tel:	(416) 954-6514
[bookmark: _Hlk158719750]Email:	pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 

Sandra Palma
[bookmark: _Hlk158719756]Email:	sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca 


	ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE  (INSOLVENCY UNIT)
Ministry of Finance – Legal Services Branch
11-777 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8
	Leslie Crawford
[bookmark: _Hlk158719737]Email:	leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 

[bookmark: _Hlk158719742]Copy:	insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

	HEALTH CANADA 
Controlled Substances and Cannabis Branch 
150 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0T6
	Collections
Email:	collections-recouvrement@hc-sc.gc.ca  

Licensing and Security Division
Email:	licensing-cannabis-licences@hc-sc.gc.ca 


	CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor
Toronto ON M2N 7E9
Lawyers for The Ontario Securities Commission
	Maya Poliak
Tel: 	(416) 218-1161
Email: 	Maya@chaitons.com 

Laura Culleton
Tel: 	(416) 218-1128
Email: 	LauraC@chaitons.com 


	TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE
300 - 100 Adelaide St. West
Toronto, ON
M5H 1S3
	General Inquiries
Email: info@tmx.com 

	ENCADREMENT DU CANNABIS AU QUÉBEC 
3000, avenue Saint-Jean-Baptiste, 1er étage
Québec (Québec) G2E 6J5
	General Inquiries 
Tel: 	1 (877) 416-8222
Email: 	loi-cannabis@msss.gouv.qc.ca 

	ALCOHOL AND GAMING COMMISSION OF ONTARIO 
90 Sheppard Avenue East 
Suite 200-300
Toronto, ON M2N 0A4
	Email: customer.service@agco.ca 

	LIQUOR, GAMING AND CANNABIS AUTHORITY OF MANITOBA
1055 Milt Stegall Drive
Winnipeg, MB R3G 0Z6
	Email: audit@LGCAmb.ca 

	SASKATCHEWAN LIQUOR AND
GAMING AUTHORITY
PO Box 5054
2500 Victoria Ave.
Regina, SK S4P 3M3
	Tel: 	(306) 787-5563
Email: 	inquiry@slga.com 

Joanne Gasper
Email: 	jgasper@slga.com 

	ALBERTA GAMING, LIQUOR AND
CANNABIS COMMISSION
50 Corriveau Avenue
St. Albert, AB T8N 3T5
	Procurement Branch
Email: 	procurement@aglc.ca 

Craig Smitten
Email: 	craig.smitten@aglc.ca 

Larysa Palyniak
Email:	larysa.palyniak@aglc.ca 


	HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN THE
RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF
BRITISH COLUMBIA
BC Liquor Distribution Branch
3383 Gilmore Way,
Burnaby, BC V5G 4S1
	Jeff Ring
Tel: 	(604) 420-8241
Email: 	jeffrey.ring@bcldb.com 

Tel: 	(604) 252-7400
Email: 	cannabis.vendor@bcldb.com 


	THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES LIQUOR AND CANNABIS COMMISSION (NTLCC)
Suite 201, 31 Capital Drive
Hay River, NT X0E 1G2
	Todd Sasaki
Email: 	Todd_Sasaki@gov.nt.ca 

	NUNAVUT LIQUOR AND CANNABIS COMMISSION
P.O. Box 9
Rankin Inlet, NU X0C 0G0
	General Information
Email: 	info@nulc.ca 

	NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR LIQUOR CORPORATION (NLC)
PO. Box 8750, Station A
90 Kenmount Road
St. John's, NL A1B 3V1
	Email: 	info@nlliquor.com       

	NOVA SCOTIA LIQUOR CORPORATION
93 Chain Lake Drive
Bayers Lake Business Park
Halifax, NS B3S 1A3
	Email: 	CannabisLP@mynslc.com 

	NEW BRUNSWICK LIQUOR CORPORATION 
P. O. Box 20787
Fredericton, NB E3B 5B8
	Email: Receptionist@anbl.com 

	P.E.I. CANNABIS MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
3 Garfield Street
Charlottetown, PE C1A 6A4


	Email: infopeicmc@peicannabiscorp.com 

	Creditors 

	CROWN CREDIT (CANADA) CORPORATION
210 Annagem Blvd
Missisauga, ON L5T 2V5
	Shaan Dubash
Tel:	 (905) 565-2110 Ext. 20107
Email:	 shaan.dubash@crown.com 

Email:	 zcrowncreditcanada@crown.com 


	G.N. JOHNSTON
EQUIPMENT CO. LTD.
5990 Avebury Road
Missisauga, ON L5R 3R2
	Email:	customercare@johnstonequipment.com 

	EUGENIO MAROTTA
	Email:	emarot2564@rogers.com 

	DIETER HARLOS
	Email:	diharlos@gmail.com 

	RACHEL GOLDMAN 
	Email:	rachelgoldman088@gmail.com 

	MAROTTA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
2701 - 310 Tweedsmuir Ave., 
Toronto, ON M5P 2Y2
	Email: jam.icloud@icloud.com 

	JOHN A MAROTTA
	Email: jam.icloud@icloud.com 

	PAUL GERVAIS
	Email: paul.gervais.pg@gmail.com 

	2235313 ONTARIO INC.
17305 Allaire Road
Moose Creek, ON K0C 1W0




	Email: andrelafleche0@gmail.com 

	ANGELO MONACO
154 Fifth Ave.
Woodbridge, ON L4L 6Z3


	Email: angelo.monaco@consultant.com 

	PRAIRIE MERCHANT CORPORATION
7th Floor
933-17th Ave SW., Calgary, AB T2T 5R6
	Email: jgulak@prairiemerchant.ca 

	IMPERIAL PFS PAYMENTS CANADA, ULC
1011-1 Toronto Street
Toronto, ON M5C 2V6
	Email: support@ipfscanada.com 

	BHANG CORPORATION
c/o CGOC
240 Richmond Street West
Suite 4164
Toronto, ON M5V1V6
	Graham Simmonds
Email: jgrahamsimmonds@gmail.com 



- 3 -

 
Click or tap here to enter text.
 
Click or tap here to enter text.
EMAIL ADDRESS LIST 
shakram@bennettjones.com; grayt@bennettjones.com; singhcheemam@bennettjones.com; michael.mctaggart@pwc.com; graham.page@pwc.com; tammy.muradova@pwc.com; mwasserman@osler.com; mcalvaruso@osler.com; tsun@osler.com; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; abowron@mccarthy.ca; sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; collections-recouvrement@hc-sc.gc.ca; licensing-cannabis-licences@hc-sc.gc.ca; info@tmx.com; shaan.dubash@crown.com; zcrowncreditcanada@crown.com; customercare@johnstonequipment.com; nlevine@cassels.com; jsherman@cassels.com; emarot2564@rogers.com; diharlos@gmail.com; rachelgoldman088@gmail.com; jam.icloud@icloud.com; paul.gervais.pg@gmail.com; andrelafleche0@gmail.com; angelo.monaco@consultant.com; jgulak@prairiemerchant.ca; customer.service@agco.ca; audit@LGCAmb.ca; inquiry@slga.com; jgasper@slga.com; procurement@aglc.ca; craig.smitten@aglc.ca; larysa.palyniak@aglc.ca; loi-cannabis@msss.gouv.qc.ca;  jeffrey.ring@bcldb.com; cannabis.vendor@bcldb.com; info@nulc.ca; info@nlliquor.com; CannabisLP@mynslc.com; Receptionist@anbl.com; infopeicmc@peicannabiscorp.com; Maya@chaitons.com; LauraC@chaitons.com; Todd_Sasaki@gov.nt.ca;   jgrahamsimmonds@gmail.com; support@ipfscanada.com; kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca; christopher.vanberkum@justice.gc.ca; Meggie.Johnson@justice.gc.ca; dunlop.j.ian@pwc.com;  juhab.h.hasan@pwc.com
